503551223 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3597850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BEACHBODY, LLC	10/29/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:	70 BATTERSON PARK ROAD			
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE CT2-515-BB-11			
City:	FARMINGTON			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06032			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8568751			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0BN1-218403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CRAVITZ
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE CRAVITZ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Sec Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Sec Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Sec Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Sec Interest in Patents#page4.tif

PATENT 503551223 REEL: 036941 FRAME: 0201

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office USPTO Madison Building 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 571-272-3350

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 29, 2015 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

BEACHBODY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Sue Collyns
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Patents

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Weihua Cheng/

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Patents

Schedule 1

TITLE	CNTRY	SERIAL NO	FILE DATE	PATENT NO	ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
Anti-aging cosmeceutical composition	US	13/399,248	2/17/2012	8,568,751	10/29/2013	ISSUED	Beachbody, LLC

Schedule 1 Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Patents

RECORDED: 11/02/2015